650 kHz/1.3 MHz, 4 A, Step-Up,
PWM, DC-to-DC Switching Converter
Data Sheet ADP1614
FEATURES
Adjustable and fixed current-limit options
Adjustable up to 4 A
Fixed 3 A
2.5 V to 5.5 V input voltage range

(CP-10-9)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1
Temperature
Range
Switching
Frequency Current Limit Package Description
Package
Option Branding
ADP1614ACPZ-1.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.3 MHz Adjustable up to 4 A 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LM4
ADP1614ACPZ-650-R7 −40°C to +125°C 650 kHz Adjustable up to 4 A 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LM5
ADP1614ACPZ-R7 −40°C to +125°C Pin selectable Fixed 3 A 10-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-10-9 LNG
ADP1614-1.3-EVALZ  1.3 MHz Adjustable up to 4 A Evaluation Board, 15 V Output
Voltage Configuration
ADP1614-650-EVALZ  650 kHz Adjustable up to 4 A Evaluation Board, 5 V Output
Voltage Configuration
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2012–2014 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D10293-0-11/14(B)
Rev. B | Page 18 of 18